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	STAFF'S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO  FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS 47-66)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	47. Please refer to FPL’s response to No. 21 of Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories to FPL.
	a. For the 1,859 GWh SJRPP energy estimated in 2019 if the transaction is denied, please provide the amount the SJRPP energy allowed in 2019 and the cumulative SJRPP energy allowed under the JOA.
	b. After Article 8 PPA is suspended in 2019, what arrangement is needed to obtain the SJRPP energy anticipated subsequently if the transaction is denied?
	c. If  FPL draws a different amount of energy from SJRPP during 2017-2019 under the JOA, would that provide cost savings compared with FPL’s base case scenario without the SJRPP transaction?

	48. Please describe the cost savings measures FPL considered under the existing JOA to lower the cost without the proposed SJRPP transaction.
	49. If FPL’s base case scenario is not the lowest cost alternative without the SJRPP transaction, please provide the cost comparison this lowest cost alternative with the base case scenario.
	50. Please provide a list of alternatives to the proposed SJRPP transaction considered by FPL. As part of the response, please describe how FPL evaluated each, and if possible, provide the cost impact in categories shown in Exhibit SRB-1, in spreadshe...
	51. Please refer to pages 9-10 of witness Bores’ testimony, including the revision, regarding the sensitivity analysis FPL prepared to assess the CPVRR benefit to customers. Please provide the benefit or cost to customers for each alternate scenario i...
	52. Please refer to witness Bores’ Exhibit SRB-1 regarding the unfavorable base system impact to customers associated with the need of additional generation by equalizing combined cycle in 2033 due to the proposed SJRPP transaction. Please provide the...
	53. Please refer to witness Bores’ Exhibit SRB-1 regarding the subcategories under PPA payments, Operation and Maintenance, and clause system impact. Please provide the cost under FPL’s base case scenario for these subcategories, in spreadsheet format...
	54. Please refer to page 6 of OPC witness Merchant’s testimony regarding the suggestion that the regulatory assets related to the early retirement and asset transfer of FPL’s investment in the SJRPP be amortized over 120 months beginning in 2018.  If ...
	55. Please refer to Florida Power & Light’s (FPL or Company) response to Staff Interrogatories Nos. 35 and 37.  FPL’s response to No. 35 indicates the percent error in FPL’s delivered natural gas price forecasts out 5 to 10 years for FPL’s 2001 throug...
	56. Please refer to FPL’s response to Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories, No. 36. Why was the fuel price for Plant Scherer used in the analysis presented in this response?
	57. Please refer to FPL’s response to Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories, No. 40.
	a. Are the projected costs for “monitoring of the closed coal ash landfill for 30 years” primarily for the purposes of groundwater monitoring?
	b. If the response to (a.) is affirmative, were these costs included in the annual cost figure presented in Rebuttal Testimony of FPL Witness Keith Ferguson, Exhibit KF-4, Page 24 of 127, Table 1-2 (St. Johns River), in Docket No. 160021-EI?
	c. If the response to (a.) is negative, please explain how to the costs for monitoring the closed coal ash landfill have been formulated, the estimated cost amount, and how the costs are currently (if commenced) recovered.
	d. If the responses to subparts (a.) and (b.) are affirmative, does the cost figure presented in Table 1-2, as referenced above, comprise a total groundwater annual monitoring cost estimate for the entire St. Johns River Power Park (SJRPP) site, for w...
	e. If the response to subpart (d.) is affirmative, does FPL expect that the cost ($175,000 annually) for monitoring groundwater at the SJRPP site will remain stable while only tracking general market inflation over the next 30 years? Please explain.
	f. If the response to subpart (e.) is negative, please provide a 30 year cost estimate (total site and FPL’s 20 percent share, in nominal and constant terms) for the monitoring of the closed coal ash landfill at the SJRPP site.

	58. Please refer to Pages 9 and 10 of witness Bores direct testimony of May 22, 2017, and FPL’s response to Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories, No. 34.  Why did FPL choose to create alternate scenarios based on a static change in natural gas price (...
	59. Please refer to Pages 9 and 10 of witness Bores direct testimony of May 22, 2017 and FPL’s response to Staff Interrogatory No. 25.  Please complete the following table.
	60. Please refer to FPL’s response to Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories, No. 32.  In developing its forecast of coal prices used to perform its CPVRR analysis in this case, what did FPL do to ensure that the forecasted coal prices reflect the types...
	61. Please specify which specific forecast(s) of natural gas prices and coal prices provided in FPL’s response to Staff’s First Set of Production of Documents, No. 10 were used in calculating its CPVRR mid-case analysis.  Please provide worksheet and ...
	62. According to Paragraph 11, pp. 6-7 of FPL’s petition, the SJRPP transaction will produce “…approximately $183 million in CPVRR savings for customers over the analysis period of January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2052.”  In Paragraph 12, p. 7, th...
	63. Please refer to FPL’s response to Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories, No. 41, Attachment No. 1, and to Staff’s First Request for Production of Documents, file “Updated_2017_TYSP_real_price_2_terms_Rev_CandS.xlsx, ‘Data” tab. In its interrogatory...
	64. Please refer to P. 5, lines 3-7 of witness Bores’ testimony, which identifies FPL’s load forecast,  including system peaks and net energy for load, as one of the “…major assumptions used in this economic analysis…” Witness Bores’ testimony, Exhibi...
	a. Please explain the general role of FPL’s system peak forecasts and net energy for load forecast in its projected determination of CPVRR savings.
	b. On p. 4, lines 21-22 of his direct testimony, witness Bores states that “The capacity shortfall no longer exists after 2018...” Please explain the role of FPL’s load forecasts in its determination of CPVRR savings, especially as it relates to the s...

	65. In its response to staff’s First Set of Interrogatories, No. 42, regarding sensitivities to FPL’s load forecast, FPL expressed the belief that “…the more relevant sensitivities would be to fuel gas prices and CO2 emission prices.” Please provide t...
	66. Please refer to FPL’s response to Staff’s First Request for Production of Documents, No. 1, containing FPL’s load forecast model:
	“Updated_2017_TYSP_real_price_2_terms_Rev_CandS.xlsx,” “Data,” “Err,” “BX,” and “YHat” tabs, with forecast values through the year 2030.
	a. Please identify FPL’s modeling assumptions used to extend the Company’s  load forecast from 2026 (the last year of the forecast in Schedule 3.1 of FPL’s 2017 Ten Year Site Plan) to 2050.
	b. Please identify the specific locations in FPL’s response to staff’s First Request for PODs, No. 1, containing the forecasts used in FPL’s CPVRR analysis.
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